
26 FEBRUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

as altered, the several particulars req1;1ired by the Companies 
Act 1955, was registered by the Registrar of Compames on 
12 February 1981. The said minute is as follows: 

The capital of New Zealand Industrial Gases Ltd. has ~Y 
virtue· of a special resolution of the company and with 
the sanction of an order of the High Court of New 
Zealand, been reduced from $6,947,247 divided into 
360 000 5-} percent preference shares of $1 eac~ _and 
6 587 247 ordinary shares of $1 each to $6,667,247 d1V1ded 
into 6 667 247 ordinary shares of $1 each. 

Dated this 24th day of February 1981. 
NEW ZEALAND INDUSTRIAL GASES LTD. 

797 

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 
1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted Aver
age Sale Price for the sale held on 20 February 1981 at Napier 
was 246.54 cents per kilogram (greasy basis). 

As this price is above the Government's supplementary 
minimum wool price of 235 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) 
no supplement is payable on wool until further notice. 

There is likewise no grower retention levy payable in terms 
of section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, as the A.W.A.S.P. 
is less than the ruling trigger price of 330 cents per kilogram 
(greasy basis). 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1981. 
A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager. 

787 

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 
1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted 
Average Sale Price for the sale held on 18 February 1981 at 
Napier was 249.25 cents per kilogram (greasy basis). 

As this price is above the Government's supplementary 
minimum wool price of 235 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) 
no supplement is payable on wool until further notice. 

There is likewise no grower retention levy payable in terms 
of section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, as the A.W.A.S.P. 
is less than the ruling trigger price of 330 cents per kilogram 
( greasy basis) . 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1981. 
A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager. 

785 

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 
1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted 
Average Sale Price for the sale held on 19, February 1981 at 
Dunedin was 246.92 cents per kilogram (greasy basis). 

As this price is above the Government's supplementary 
minimum wool price of 235 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) 
no supplement is payable on wool until further notice. 

There is likewise no grower retention levy payable in terms 
of section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, as the A.W.A.S.P. 
is less than the ruling trigger price of 330 cents per kilogram 
(greasy basis). 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1981. 

786 
A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager. 

TARANAKI SAVINGS BANK 
PURSUANT to section 25 of the Trustee Savings Bank Act 1948 
(as substituted by section 2 of the Trustee Savings Bank 
Amendment Act 1948), the Taranaki Savings Bank hereby 
gives notice that it has made the following grants : 

DoNATIONS-1980 
Educational-

Speld (Taranaki) Inc . ..... . 
Te Aana House (Maori Students) 
Taranaki Educational Scholarship 
Taranaki Nurses' Scholarship ...... . .... . 
Taranaki University Students' Welfare Fund 
Taranaki Apprenticeship Week ..... . 
Federated Farmers Farm Cadet Sche~e 

(Bursaries) 

H 

$ 

240 
60 

2,500 
600 

1,600 
60 

720 $5,780 

Plunket Societies
Eltham 
Inglewood ..... . 
New Plymouth (12 branches) 

(plus Special Support Unit) 
Opunakc 
Rahotu (sub-branch) 
Stratford 
Urenui 
Waitara 

Kindergartens and Playcentres
A von Kindergarten 
Awatuna and Districts Playcentre 
Bell Block Kindergarten 
Devon Free Kindergarten 
Fitzroy Free Kindergarten 
Frankleigh Park Kindergarten 
Inglewood Free Kindergarten 
Inglewood Playcentre 
Koromiko Kindergarten 
Lepperton Playcentre ..... . 
Lowgarth Playcentre 
Mangamingi Playcentre 
Marfell Free Kindergarten 
Merrilands Free Kindergarten 
New Plymouth Playcentre 
N ormanby Playcentre ..... . 
Oakura Playcentre 
Pukekura Free Kindergarten 
Puketapu Kindergarten ...... . ..... 
South Taranaki Free Kindergarten (Eltham) 
Spotswood Free Kindergarten ..... . 
Stratford Central Free Kindergarten 
Stratford Playcentre 
Tainui Playcentre (Awakino) 
Tawhiti. Free Kindergarten (Hawera) 
Toko Playcentre 
Westown Free Kindergarten 
Waitara Playcentre 
Eltham Community Play Group 

Charitable-
Birthright (New Plymouth) Inc. 
Hawera Birthright Inc ...... . 
Chalmers Home ..... . 
New Plymouth Council for Social Service 

(Bingham House and Tuarua House) 
Disabled Citizens' Society 
Hearing Association-New Plymouth 
Ironside Vehicle Society ..... . 
Hearing Association--Hawera South Tara-

naki ...... 
New Plymouth Emergency Shelter Trust 

Board 
I.H.C.-South Taranaki, Hawera 
I.H.C.-Stratford 
North Taranaki Crippled Children Society 
South Taranaki Crippled Children Society 
Taranaki Aged People's Welfare Council 
Taranaki Branch War Amputees Associa-

tion 
New Plymouth R.S.A. (Poppy Day 

Appeal) 
Red Cross Societies

Eltham 
Hawera 
Opunake 
Stratford 
Waitara 

St. John Ambulance Societies
Hawera 
Taranaki Centre 
New Plymouth 
Stratford 
Waitara 

Search and Rescue Organisations, Etc.
Bell Block Swimming Club 
East End Surf Life Saving Club 
Eltham Amateur Swimming Club 
Highlands Amateur· Swimming Club 
Inglewood Swimming Club 
New Plymouth Old Boys' Swimming and 

Surf Lifesaving Club 
New Plymouth Underwater Club 
New Plymouth Yacht Club Inc. 

180 
180 

1,800 
250 
180 
180 
180 
180 
180 

65 
55 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
55 
65 
55 
55 
55 
65 
65 
55 
55 
55 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
55 
55 
65 
55 
65 
55 
55 

60 
60 

360 

270 
360 
360 
360 

180 

120 
360 
360 
360 
240 
180 

120 

50 

120 
120 
120 
120 
120 

240 
120 
480 
240 

473 

$3,310 

$1,755 

$3,980 

$600 

240 $1,320 

60 
300 
60 
60 
60 

300 
120 
60 


