as altered, the several particulars required by the Companies Act 1955, was registered by the Registrar of Companies on 12 February 1981. The said minute is as follows:

The capital of New Zealand Industrial Gases Ltd. has by virtue of a special resolution of the company and with the sanction of an order of the High Court of New Zealand, been reduced from \$6,947,247 divided into 360 000 5½ percent preference shares of \$1 each and 6 587 247 ordinary shares of \$1 each to \$6,667,247 divided into \$6,667,247 ordinary shares of \$1 each to \$6,667,247 divided into 6 667 247 ordinary shares of \$1 each.

Dated this 24th day of February 1981.

NEW ZEALAND INDUSTRIAL GASES LTD.

797

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted Average Sale Price for the sale held on 20 February 1981 at Napier

was 246.54 cents per kilogram (greasy basis).

As this price is above the Government's supplementary minimum wool price of 235 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) no supplement is payable on wool until further notice.

There is likewise no grower retention levy payable in terms of section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, as the A.W.A.S.P. is less than the ruling trigger price of 330 cents per kilogram (greasy basis).

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1981.

A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager.

787

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted Average Sale Price for the sale held on 18 February 1981 at Napier was 249.25 cents per kilogram (greasy basis).

As this price is above the Government's supplementary minimum wool price of 235 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) no supplement is payable on wool writh forther series.

no supplement is payable on wool until further notice.

There is likewise no grower retention levy payable in terms of section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, as the A.W.A.S.P. is less than the ruling trigger price of 330 cents per kilogram (greasy basis).

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1981.

A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager.

785

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted Average Sale Price for the sale held on 19 February 1981 at Dunedin was 246.92 cents per kilogram (greasy basis).

As this price is above the Government's supplementary minimum wool price of 235 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) no supplement is payable on wool until further notice.

There is likewise no grower retention law ground the contractions of the contraction of

There is likewise no grower retention levy payable in terms of section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, as the A.W.A.S.P. is less than the ruling trigger price of 330 cents per kilogram (greasy basis).

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1981.

A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager.

786

TARANAKI SAVINGS BANK

PURSUANT to section 25 of the Trustee Savings Bank Act 1948 (as substituted by section 2 of the Trustee Savings Bank Amendment Act 1948), the Taranaki Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made the following grants:

DONATIONS-1980

2014110113 1700		
Educational—	\$	
Speld (Taranaki) Inc	240	
Te Aana House (Maori Students)	60	
Taranaki Educational Scholarship	2,500	
Taranaki Nurses' Scholarship	600	
Taranaki University Students' Welfare Fund	1,600	
Taranaki Apprenticeship Week	60	
Federated Farmers Farm Cadet Scheme		
(Bursaries)	720	\$5,780

Plunket Societies—				
Eltham		· <u></u> / ,		
Inglewood		1	180 .800	
(plus Special Support Unit)	*****		250	
Opunake Rahotu (sub-branch)	<u></u> 21		180	
Stratford		*****	180 180	
Urenui			180	
Waitara		·	180	\$3,310
Kindergartens and Playcentres—				
Avon Kindergarten Awatuna and Districts Playcer			65 55	
Bell Block Kindergarten			65	
Devon Free Kindergarten			65	
Fitzroy Free Kindergarten	******	******	65 65	
Frankleigh Park Kindergarten Inglewood Free Kindergarten	******		65	
Inglewood Playcentre	******	******	55	
Koromiko Kindergarten Lepperton Playcentre	******		65 55	
Lowgarth Playcentre		*****	55	
Mangamingi Playcentre Marfell Free Kindergarten	*****	•••••	55 65	
Merrilands Free Kindergarten	*****		65	
New Plymouth Playcentre	******		55	*
Normanby Playcentre Oakura Playcentre	******		55 55	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Pukekura Free Kindergarten			65	
Puketapu Kindergarten	on (Elth		65 65	
South Taranaki Free Kindergart Spotswood Free Kindergarten			65	
Stratford Central Free Kinder	garten		65	
Stratford Playcentre Tainui Playcentre (Awakino)	•••••	•	55 55	
Tawhiti Free Kindergarten (Ha	wera)	*****	65	
Toko Playcentre		******	55	
Westown Free Kindergarten Waitara Playcentre		*****	65 55	
Eltham Community Play Gro	oup		55	\$1,755
Charitable—				
Birthright (New Plymouth) In			60	
Hawera Birthright Inc Chalmers Home			60 360	
New Plymouth Council for So	cial Serv	rice		
(Bingham House and Tuarua	(House		270 360	
Disabled Citizens' Society Hearing Association—New Ply	mouth		360	
Ironside Vehicle Society	*****	*****	360	
Hearing Association—Hawera naki	South 18	ıra- 	180	
New Plymouth Emergency Sl	nelter T	rust		
Board I.H.C.—South Taranaki, Hawe	 ra	•••••	120 360	
I.H.C.—Stratford	*****		360	
North Taranaki Crippled Child	lren Soci	ety	360	
South Taranaki Crippled Child Taranaki Aged People's Welfa	iren Soci are Coui	ncil	240 180	
Taranaki Branch War Ampute	es Assoc	cia-		
New Plymouth R.S.A. (Po	 oppy I	Day	120	
Appeal)			50	\$3,980
Red Cross Societies—				
Eltham Hawara	•••••	******	120	
Hawera Opunake	*****		120 120	
Stratford			120	\$600
St. John Ambulance Societies—	*****	******	120	2000
Hawera		*****	240	
Taranaki Centre		*****	120	
New Plymouth Stratford		•••••	480 240	
Waitara		******		\$1,320
Search and Rescue Organisations	, Etc.—			
Bell Block Swimming Club			60	
East End Surf Life Saving Cl Eltham Amateur Swimming C	ub Jub	******	300 60	
Highlands Amateur Swimming	Club		60	
Highlands Amateur Swimming Inglewood Swimming Club New Plymouth Old Boys' Swi	 mmino s	nd	60	1 -
Surf Lifesaving Club		•••••	300	
New Plymouth Underwater C New Plymouth Yacht Club In	lub		120 60	
1.000 11 1 acin Club II			00	•